

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2061

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND LAND USE

April 11

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 22, delete "\$500" and insert "\$125".
- 2 In line 24, delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$250".
- 3 In line 26, delete "\$3,500" and insert "\$900".
- 4 On page 3, line 2, delete "\$75" and insert "\$100".
- 5 In line 4, delete "\$100" and insert "\$150".
- 6 After line 7, insert:
- 7 "(d) \$200 for the transfer of a confined animal feeding operation or concentrated animal feeding
- 8 operation under a general NPDES or WPCF permit or an individual NPDES or WPCF permit."
- 9 _____